

MediaRange GmbH Zum Quellenpark 29 D-65812 Bad Soden a.Ts.

 Telefon:
 +49 6196 523 81 80

 Fax:
 +49 6196 523 81 89

 Email:
 info@mediarange.de

 Internet
 www.mediarange.de

MediaRange GmbH I Zum Quellenpark 29 I D-65812 Bad Soden a.Ts.

To whom it may concern

Bad Soden a.Ts., 31.05.2019

EU Declaration of Conformity – Electromagnetic compatibility Directive 2014/30/EU (EMC)

Hereby MediaRange GmbH declares that, on the basis of the tests undertaken, the product named below

Item no.:Product description:MR0S501MediaRange Stylish LED desk lamp with different light modes, white

is in compliance with all provisions of **Annex II of Council Directive 2014/30/EU (EMC)** and its amendments on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility.

This declaration applies to all specimens manufactured identical to the model submitted for testing/evaluation.

Applied tests/standards



We are working strict together with our vendors to ensure that the essential requirements are maintained in the future.

This declaration is the responsibility of the manufacturer/importer:

MediaRange GmbH, Zum Quellenpark 29, 65812 Bad Soden a.Ts., Germany

Scott Krisztinkovics Product management MediaRange GmbH

Page 1 of 1



MediaRange GmbH Zum Quellenpark 29 D-65812 Bad Soden a.Ts.

 Telefon:
 +49 6196 523 81 80

 Fax:
 +49 6196 523 81 89

 Email:
 info@mediarange.de

 Internet
 www.mediarange.de

MediaRange GmbH I Zum Quellenpark 29 I D-65812 Bad Soden a.Ts.

To whom it may concern

Bad Soden a.Ts., 31.05.2019

EU Declaration of Conformity – Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU (LVD)

Hereby MediaRange GmbH declares that, on the basis of the tests undertaken, the product named below

Item no.:Product description:MR0S501MediaRange Stylish LED desk lamp with different light modes, white

is in conformity with **Council Directive 2014/35/EU (LVD)** relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits.

This declaration applies to all specimens manufactured identical to the model submitted for testing/evaluation.

Applied tests/standards

EN 60598-2-4:2018 EN 60598-1:2015 + A1:2018 EN 62471:2008 EN 62493:2015 EN 62031:2008 + A1:2013 + A2:2015

We are working strict together with our vendors to ensure that the essential requirements are maintained in the future.

This declaration is the responsibility of the manufacturer/importer:

MediaRange GmbH, Zum Quellenpark 29, 65812 Bad Soden a.Ts., Germany

Scott Krisztinkovics *Product management* MediaRange GmbH

Page 1 of 1



MediaRange GmbH Zum Quellenpark 29 D-65812 Bad Soden a.Ts.

 Telefon:
 +49 6196 523 81 80

 Fax:
 +49 6196 523 81 89

 Email:
 info@mediarange.de

 Internet
 www.mediarange.de

MediaRange GmbH I Zum Quellenpark 29 I D-65812 Bad Soden a.Ts.

To whom it may concern

Bad Soden a.Ts., 20.05.2019

Declaration of non-use for the Environmental Related Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directives 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) and 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3)

Hereby MediaRange GmbH declares that, on the basis of the tests undertaken, the product named below

Item no.: Product description:

MROS501 MediaRange Stylish LED desk lamp with different light modes, white

is in compliance with the essential requirements of **Directives 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) and 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3)** and does not contain below substances in the material for products, packaging materials and additives in the manufacturing process:

Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2)	1. Lead (Pb) and lead compounds 2. Cadmium (Cd) and cadmium compounds 3. Mercury (Hg) and mercury compounds 4. Hexavalent Chromium (Cr (VI)) compounds 5. Brominated organic compounds - Polyprominated biphenyls (PBBs) 6. Brominated organic compounds - Polyprominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs)
Directive 2015/863/EU (RoHS 3)	1. Bis (2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) 2. Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) 3. Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) 4. Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP)

This declaration applies to all specimens manufactured identical to the model submitted for testing/evaluation.

We do not anticipate that any of our products will contain substances that require registration and are working strict together with our vendors to ensure that the essential requirements are maintained in the future.

This declaration is the responsibility of the manufacturer/importer:

MediaRange GmbH, Zum Quellenpark 29, 65812 Bad Soden a.Ts., Germany

Scott Krisztinkovics Product management MediaRange GmbH

Page 1 of 1